A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




Jump to] FORMS $|§, @Home ﬁPersonaize @Accessnhlly ﬁApp Help f' About

Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Welcome, Lu Anne Cottrill Procurement Budgeting

Solicitation Response(SR)  Dept: 0310  ID: ESR04111600000004788 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final || v} _Modified by batch , 04/14/2016

| = List View
NG GOAEIGII Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information
50 Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Folder: 157406

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0310
Vendor ID: 000000198317 & SO Doc ID: DNR1500000032
Legal Name: LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC Published Date: 4/11/16
Close Date: 4/14/16

Alias/DBA:
Total Bid: $59,052.00

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Response Date: 04/11/2016
Response Time: 10:29 Solicitation Description: Addendum No.01 Pipestem State
Park - Golf Course Chemicals

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 197406

Solicitation Description : Addendum No.01 Pipestem State Park - Golf Course Chemicals

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2016-04-14 SR 0310 ESR04111600000004789 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
000000198317
LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Guy Nisbet
(304) 558-2596
guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page :

1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Bensumec or Equal 15.00000 GL $116.000000 $1,740.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.1

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 18-3-6 50% SRN + micros with 150.00000 GL $48.000000 $7,200.00
UMAXX Harrell's or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  [Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.2

Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price

3 Roots 1-2-3 Pre Mix or Equa| 20.00000 GL $63.000000 $1,260.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.3

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Roots Stand Up 0-2-12 Foliar 20.00000 GL
Fertilizer or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.4

Page: 2




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Bio Sea Foliar Fertilizer or Equal 30.00000 GL $42.000000 $1,260.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.5

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 12-4-12 with Minors Harrell's Max or 50.00000 GL

Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.6

Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price

7 Proxy Phosphonic Acid or Equal 30.00000 GL $35.000000 $1,050.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  [Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.7

Unit Issue  Unit Price

Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty

8 Banner Maxx Fungicide or Equal 5.00000 GL $69.000000 $345.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.8

Page: 3




Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price
9 Primo Maxx Fungicide or Equa| 5.00000 GL $117.000000 $585.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600
Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.9
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 Primer Select or Equal 40.00000 GL $80.000000 $3,200.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600
Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.10
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Turf Track Blue or Equa| 480.00000 PKG $4.250000 $2,040.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600
Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.11
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 Ipro 2SE Fungicide or Equal 50.00000 GL $48.000000 $2,400.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.12

Page: 4




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Lontrel Turf & Ornamental Herbicide 3.00000 GL $692.000000 $2,076.00
or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.13

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Solu-cal Enhanced High Calcium 5.00000 TON $690.000000 $3,450.00
Lime or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.14

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 Cleary's Tank Defoamer or Equal 9.00000 GL $40.000000 $360.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.15

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 Gordon's TransFilm Anti Transpirant 15.00000 GL $48.000000 $720.00
or Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.16

Page: 5




Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price
17 Bifinthrin 7.9 or Equal 3.00000 GL $42.000000 $126.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600
Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.17
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18 Subdue Maxx or Equa| 5.00000 GL $425.000000 $2,125.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600
Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.18
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19 Fore 80WP or Equal 3.00000 CASE $420.000000 $1,260.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600
Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.19
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20 Banner Maxx A.l or Equa| 15.00000 GL $69.000000 $1,035.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.20

Page: 6




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21 Fertilizer, Contec DG18-3-18 or 60.00000 BAG $48.000000 $2,880.00
Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.21

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22 Insecticide DuPont LLC Acelepryn or ~ 14.00000 GL $1,710.000000  $23,940.00
Equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
10171600

Extended Description :  |Per the mandatory requirements in Section 3.1.22

Page: 7






